

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14685/2025

Chhatrasal Singh S/o Shri Tejraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

23/09/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in writ petitions of a similar nature, a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court has issued notice to the respondents and directed that similar matters be tagged together.

Heard.

In view of the above submissions, issue notice to the respondents.

List the matter along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10942/2023.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J